

H. B. No. 294
As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 3 of the title, delete "Veteran's" and insert "Veterans" 1
- In line 9, delete "state route" 2
- In line 10, delete "number thirty-six" and insert "the border of Franklin and Delaware counties" 3
4
- In line 12, delete "Veteran's" and insert "Veterans" 5

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 6

Delaware County Veterans Memorial Highway 7

R.C. 5534.653 8

Extends the southern most portion of the highway from 9
 State Route 36 to the border of Franklin County and Delaware 10
 County. 11



Makes a technical change.

12